Major trends (3YΔ in €bn, % as 3YCAGR)

+10%

RWA density trend (RWA/Asset)

79%

69%

36%

27%

94%
90%

77%

64%

June16 June19T

Group

CIB

Mortgages

Consumer

83

20.3 20.3 21.3

10.7 13.6 15.1
3.0

4.6
4.7

5.0
5.0

4.1

June16 June16PF June19T

Bond Retail deposit PB BCE Other

Funding and new issues

Group funding up 4% at 53bn with different mix,

coherent with the hypothesis of growing interest

rates and less expansive ECB monetary policy

ECB down from 11% to 8% of total

Deposits (CB!+PB) up from 29% to 37%

Bonds down from 43% to 40%

Funding trend (€bn) New issue and redemption volumes (€bn)

46.7

51.2 53.1 +4%
+10%

Annex 2

MB bond annual flows: €3/4bn expiring, replaced by

~€4bn new issues

80% institutional, 20% retail, assuming high

protection of retail bond holders

75% senior unsecured, 15% secured, 10% T2

3.0

-3.7

3.0

-3.9

2.7

-3.4

0.5 0.5 1.0
0.5 0.5

3.8 4.0 4.2

Unsecured Secured Redemptions T2

June19T June18 June17

84

Mediobanca Group FY16PF

FY16 (12 months)

€m

FY16

Stated¹

Barclays

Italia

12m

Esperia

100%

Cairn

12m

FY16

Pro Forma

Revenues 2,047 90 82 20 2,237

- NII 1,207 60 12 1,279

- Fees 450 30 60 20 560

- Trading 133 0 10 143

- Equity method 257 (2) 255

Costs (892) (90) (72) (20) (1074)

- Labour (441) (45) (44) (10) (540)

- Administrative (451) (45) (28) (10) (534)

LLPs (419) 0 0 0 (419)

GOP risk adjusted 736 0 8 0 744

Loans 34.7 2.5 1 38.1

AUM/AUA 27.9 2.9 15.0 8.12 38.2

RWA 53.9 0.9 1.3 55.4

1) FY16 stated includes: 6m of Cairn, 50% of Banca Esperia at equity method

2) Already included as at June 16.

Annex 3

85

CIB restatement

Annex 3

CIB - OLD

WB
Client Business

Lending

Advisory

Capital markets

Non Client Business
Treasury & ALM

Trading desks

CIB - CURRENT

Specialty Finance

Credit management

Factoring

WB
Client Business

Lending

Advisory

Capital markets

Non Client Business
Trading desks

FY16 - €m TOT WB – old  PB

Revenues 640 500 140

Costs (410) (300) (110)